subsequently awarded the Contract to ACS Janitorial Services. Inc. ("the Contractor"), the lowest 

responsible bidder; and 

WHEREAS, the term of the Contract is for a period of one ( 1) year beginning on 

or about July 1, 2015, at a total price not to exceed Forty Seven Thousand Four Hundred Thirty 

Six Dollars ($47,436.00), with two possible extension periods of one (1) year each at the City's 

option at the same annual price; and 

WHEREAS, the possible extension periods are included in the Contract in order 

to provide continuity of services and to take advantage of the Contractor's experience with the

[...]

Contract 16003PW- Janitorial Services at the Municipal Complex 

- between the City and ACS Janitorial Services, Inc., a copy of which, in substantial form, is 

attached hereto as Exhibit "A," for a period of one (1) year beginning on or about July 1, 2015, at 

a price not to exceed Forty Seven Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Six Dollars ($47,436.00), with 

two possible extension periods of one (1) year each at the City's option at the same annual price, 

is hereby approved, and the Mayor and the City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute as many 

copies of said agreement, as well as all additional undertakings related thereto, as may be